Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINU, L.L.C.	11/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gholam A. Peyman
Street Address:	1801 N. Norton
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85719

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60805638	
Application Number:	11462499	
Application Number:	11103283	
Application Number:	11423458	
Application Number:	10224016	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-4771

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5

Email: blyman@thompsonhine.com
Correspondent Name: Thompson Hine, L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OKLAHOMA 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PMAN-18-073978.12

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.

PATENT

500395900 REEL: 020095 FRAME: 0076

\$200,00 608056

Total Attachments: 2

 $source \verb|=|18_b| lanket-assgn_20071112113752\#page1.tif$

source=18__blanket-assgn_20071112113752#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020095 FRAME: 0077

573-241-4771

120

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, MINU. L.L.C., organized under the Laws of the State of North Carolina, and having its' principal office at 321 Miles Branch Road, Pittsboro, North Carolina, 27312 are the owners of the inventions described in the patent applications listed on Annex A attached herewith and

WHEREAS, Gholam A. Peyman, his address, 1801 N. Norton, Tucson, in the State of Arizona, 85719 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Gholam A. Peyman, (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

LD. Lindford CEO & President

STATE OF LOUIS, AUA)
COUNTY OF QHEAUS) SS

Notary Public

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC # 67567
Parish of Jefferson, State of Louisiana
My Commission expires upond death

Page 1 of 2

9

ANNEX A

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
United States	60/805,638	06/23/2006	Delivery of an Ocular Agent Using Iontophoresis
United States	11/462,499	08/04/2006	Delivery of an Ocular Agent Using Iontophoresis
United States	11/103,283	04/11/2005	Crystalline Lens Drug Delivery
United States	11/423,458	06/12/2006	Drug Delivery to the Crystalline Lens and other Ocular Structures
United States	10/224.016	08/20/2002	Treatment of Retinal Detachment

664099

Page 2 of 2

11/12/2007 NON 10:53 (TX/RX NO 8478) [7002] REEL: 020095 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 11/12/2007